05-11-2001 **U.S. Department of Commerce** FORM PTO-1619A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 PATENT 101712796 RECORDATION FORM CUVER SHEET 5-2-01 **PATENTS ONLY** TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID # ☐ Merger ☐ Other Correction of PTO Error Reel# Frame U.S. Government 20h1 Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Mao-Hsiung Tseng 0911 2000 Name (line 2) Execution Date Second Party Day Month Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Receiving Party** Name (line 1) Wen-Hung Tseng If document to be recorded is an assignment and the Name (line 2) receiving party is not domiciled in the United States. an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) No. 412. Section 2 representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Chung Cheng Road, Nei Hu Hsiung Assignment.) Address (line 3) Kaoshiung Taiwan City State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Alan D. Kamrath Address (line 1) Rider, Bennett, Egan & Arundel, LLP Address (line 2) 333 South Seventh Street Address (line 3) Suite 2000 Minneapolis, MN 55402 Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affeirs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 011708 FRAME: 0246** 

	FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	B Pa	age 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Co	Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (612) 340-8925						
	Name Alan Kamrath, Ref. No. CFP-1171, 15722/247						
A	Address (line 1)	1) RIDER BENNETT EGAN & ARUNDEL, LLP.					
Å	Address (line 2)	333 South Seventh Street, Suite 2000					
P	Address (line 3)	Minneapolis, MN 55402					
Þ	Address (line 4)			4-			
Pa	iges	Enter the total number of page including any attachments	s of the attached conveyance	document # 3			
Αp	plication Nun	ber(s) or Patent Number(	s) Mark if addition	onal numbers attached.			
		e Patent Application Number or the Pat		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
_	L	Application Number(s)	Pat	ent Number(s)			
L	29/128,222						
Г			,				
_							
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.  Month Day Year							
Pa	tent Cooperat	ion Treaty (PCT)					
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT							
only if a U.S. Application  Number as not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT							
	Number a	s not been assigned. PCT	PCT	PCT			
Nu	ımber of Prop	erties Enter the total nu	umber of properties involved.	# 1			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40							
	Method of P Deposit Acc		d Deposit Account				
	Enter for paym	ent by deposit account or if additional fe	es can be charged to the account.)				
		Deposit Account N	Number:	# 50-1188			
		Authorization to c	harge additional fees:	Yes No 🗌			
Sta	atement and S	ignature					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
A 1	n Koment		/a - Kamerotto	April 20, 2004			
	n Kamrath  Name of Perso	Signing // DC	Signature	April 30, 2001			
		aa	~.g				

	ASSIGNME	NT DEED .	
This Assignn	nent agreement is applicable to an invention entitle	ed (invention Title) Chair Armrest	
The PATENT	RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:		
(Check one) $\square$ a	Patent Application for this invention, executed by	the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignmen 222, filed August 21,	t 2000
The PATENT	RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	, issued	
(Check one) 🔼 t	J.S. Patent rights only		
V 	vorldwide Patent rights. In this case, the Assignee iny U.S. Patent Application identified above.	shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing of	date of
The ASSIGN	OR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are).		
(Full name of sole or fi	rst inventor) <u>Mao-Hsiung TSENG</u> 5 <mark>36-1, Ta Chin Street, Taic</mark> l	hung, Taiwan.	
(Address)	oint inventor, if any)		
(Full name of third join	t inventor, if any)	•	
		,	
	SIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:		
(Name of Assignee)(Address of Assignee)	Wen-Hung TSENG	Chana Bard Wai Wall	
(* 100,000 01 7 100 1g(100)	Kaoshiung Taiwan	Cheng Road, Nei Hu Hsiung,	
The Second A	Kaoshiung, Taiwan. ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:		
(Name of Assignee)			
The Third ASS	SIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:		
(Name of Assignee) (Address of Assignee)			
(* 1221 200 01 1 1001g1100)			
The First ASS			-
(Check one)	<ul><li>☑ an individual</li><li>☐ a partnership</li></ul>		
	a Corporation of		
		(State or Country)	<del></del>
The Second A			
(Check one)	☐ an individual ☐ a partnership		
•	a Corporation of		
TI		(State or Country)	<u> </u>
The Third ASS (Check one)			
(Oncor one)	a partnership		
	a Corporation of		<del></del>
The ASSIGNO	DR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSI and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIG	(State or Country) GNEE, and other good and valuable consideration,	receipt of which
	ull and exclusive right to the invention;	TTEE, their successors and assigns.	
	qual interest in and to the entire right, title and inte		
	ight to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based or	n any earlier foreign applications for this invention. t, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and reques	
Commissioner of Paten	ts and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the	e ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal int	its the terest in the
entire right, title and inte	erest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIC	GNEE(s), their successors and assigns.	
		IGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known	
substitute, renewal, ree	ig said invention, and testily in any legal proceedin xamination and reissue applications, execute all ne	ngs, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, con ecessary assignment papers to cause any and all Le	iunuation, etters Patent to
be issued to said ASSIG	SNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do e	everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGI	NEE(s), their
	s, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said in	vention.	
MAn-	HSIING TSEN/G	September 11, 2000	
(Signature	HSIUNG TSENG e of sole or first inventor)	(Date)	
(Signature	e of second inventor, if any)	(Date)	
(3.3.3.4.4)		( <u>/</u>	•
(Signature	e of third inventor, if any)	(Date)	

RECORDED: 05/02/2001

PATENT REEL: 011708 FRAME: 0248